AIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER: ]

East Hardin Middle School INITIATION DATE: July 2, 2021

Elizabethtown, KY y CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
ARCHITECT: [X]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 / 201752-01 CONTRAGCTOR: E

Rising Sun Developing CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019

P. O. Box 200 CONTRACT FOR: BP 040-05 Masonry FIELD: X

Paris, KY 40362 KDE: [X]

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Backcharge for dozer & roller on site to maintain areas disturbed by mason ($10,710.00), backcharge for soffit in cafeteria
after cmu wall was installed ($14,907.00), backcharge for necessary repairs caused by equipment operators ($6,266.00),
backcharge for SKUDO repair and replacement due to damage by lifts ($9,443.75), backcharge to repair damage to membrane
roof ($15,018.23)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,953,813.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 105,189.88
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,059,002.88
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 56,344.98
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,002,657.90

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR,

Alliance Corporation JRA Architects

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

P. O. Box 1480 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200
Glasgow, KY 42142-1480 Lexington, KY 40509

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature} BY (Signature)

Billy Parson D. Robert Deal

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Rising Sun Developing Hardin County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

P. O. Box 200 65 W A Jenkins Road

Paris, KY 40362 Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Jason Akers John Stith

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA."

the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software 1
at 10:52:39 ET on 07/02/2021 under Order No.9842428180 which expires on 01/05/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viotations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3BRADABS)



Rental Invoice

Invoice: R40547-008
131 Pariway Drivi Invoice Date: 2/6/2021
Elizabethtown, I Contract; R40547
270-769-1300 Customer No..  C0001801
Start Date: 7/8/2020
Billed From: 1/20/2021
Bifled Thru: 211712021
Jobsite: QUOTE
Contact: QUOTE
Phone: 270-651-8848
ALLIANCE CORPORATION e
GLASIGOW, KY 42142 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Wiritten By: Holland Bames
Sales Rep: Buster Seaton
Signed By: PO #
Order By: D GIBSON Location: Cat Rental Store-Elizabethtown
Qty Cescript on ay Week 4 Wecek Fotals
Rental itemis P
1 310100_? CP44 SOIL COMPACTOR $476.00 $1,428.00 $3,570.00 $3,570.00
ID: EQU0117 ial: 1 Model: CP44B e
D: EQ{0117554 Serial: 4P40020 odel: C ‘Qor\?) o Hh
Equipment Start Date: 7/8/2020 7:00 AM Bill for 28 Days
l )/ lb"l ca\{
Miscellaneous ltems N\O ‘_‘A(
1 Environmental Charge MOV )/ $44.63
B [[‘uig Subtotal: $3,614.63
Sales Tax: $216.88
Total: $3,831.51
Pleage Remit P*'vment To: PAST DUE INVOICES ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE REMITTANCE ADVICE
Boyd Company i CHARGE OF 1,5% PER MONTH RETURN THIS PORTION WITH
Depariment 83 YOUR PAYMENT
Carol Stream, ILi80122-8326
Involice No.: R40547-008 Toerms: Account
Invoice Date:  2/6/2021 Invoice Total:  $3,831.51
Due Date: 3s2021

Afl ransactions ére govemed by the terms and conditions (as updated from time to time) available at www boydcat.comiterms.
By transacling I:|hsiness with the Company, you acknowledge your agreement to be bound by those terms and conditions.

Page1of1



Whittenberg Construction Company

DATE: 07/10/20
Louisville, KY 40209 INVOICE # 1520
Phone 502-361-8891 Fax 502-368-9192 COST CODE: 3350
JOB: 545 East Hardin
Middle School
Bill To:
RISING SUN DEVELOPMENT
2555 PALUMBO DR., SUITE 110
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
C.O.R. #008 REPLACEMENT OF SKUDO BOARD FOR MASON $2,457.50
1 d \5
4 \ Yot
V)
TOTAL | § 2,457.50

Make all checks payable to Whittenberg Construction Company



WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
~ WORK AUTHORIZATION No. 4868 |
DATE_5-12-:00

SRAPLIA AL
Al

I




o

. ‘Aqa.ay paysiies JO PaPI03Ie Jou pur paaasas Aqauay aJe Yans 1o) 3w JIRJIUOS pue uoiiesuadiod |BUOIIpPE 23S 0] S1yBu (e Jeyl 32498 yiom [BU3IEp
7 2wy 1sanbai Japso aBueys siy3 o3 saied ay) ‘1sanbas Japio afueyd syl Jo Wed B 10U 3Je SIBPIO 3BUEBYI 1IEIJUOT JAYIO ||k PUE HJOM IIEIIUOI JAYI0 [[B JO UONINIISUOT Jo S3npadosd pue ‘savanbas
"SueawW ‘SpoyIawW ‘51502 ‘3w Advewiopad [euiBluo 3y} ‘s3NPaYIs LONINRAISUOS uodn S19ays pue o) saduey?) "IIEP SIY) YINoJy] SAANEIUBSAIMRS $1) JO JAUMQ BY) JO SUDIIDEU]/SUCIIIE JBYI0 PUE ‘SI8PI0
a8ueyd 1330 ‘aBueyd siy1 AQ pa1days 10 pasnes Jom padueys pue 1eU0D 3seq ay) OdN 1EdWI BAREINLIND 3Y] PUE ‘UONEIA(3ITE ‘PEIYIIAC PIPUIPM@ ‘UOISUdSNS Jo uondnisip ‘S31IUIYJauI 'SAE|Ip
Aue Joy swIB[I 3pN[3UI JOu S3OP PUE 53500 13.IP SBPN(IUI AjUO 1sanbas Japuo afiueyd siy) ‘paIsenbal s }JOM [BUSIEW 1§ 3WI 104 153nbal AP 3BueyT syl Ul Avenuos ay) o3 SuigiAue Buipueisyymion
05°LS¥'2 | _ [1SO2 3ONVHI TVL10L
! _ 'INNOWY IONVHO Od ¥3INMO 113810
0S5z $ ] 'd ® O /M IVLOLENS
¥G 02¢ [ %S dBHO PAULOpad}18S DOM
969EL'Z  $ I VLOLENS
969ELZ  $ S+N+1 1v1018NS
| = 1OVHINOJENS TY.LOL
= 198 g LHOIFYA/LNINGINDIVINALYN TVLOL
9IZ'L $ [{a3an71oNI1) N3QHNE /M HO8YT TYLOL
¢ 9/E T __$ [V.L0LEns HOav] _
- $[- $ - $ |- 3B $[- s [- $1 S [t
81T B $ 1198 § [ 0iz'L $ (- $ [Zz£098 $|vz9let $1 S|t $1S0D DOM
NOISNILX3 ;
Tviol anm | NOisNaLx3 ainpa | NOISNLA | |\ ane [UNDAINDA] oo n | A Ty e
ans P ¥osavi 1LV
= = = i
ﬁ B uosey o} pieog opnys jo ewsdeidey|:NOILIINOSIA HOD
) I | | B VN #1449
) | o il 800(# W'OD - ]
1 VI 103 LIHOYY ) .
s|00y2g Ajunod uipieH| ‘WD
— . [ Tsvs  #123roud )
i 100498 9|PPIA WIPJBH }SBT :1D3rOud

NOIIDRULSNDD
DUWAUNTLLIHAM

02oZ/oL/L _



I 5 - - s~ sT- $T- 3 V101 1500 99M
77098 3 TVIOLaNS TVIdIIVIN
Zl8§ | 209 $ 10021t 51~ $ 960§ 0001 $1~ $T va [z 3081 EIoD
02266 $ |0z22 ] 0008 IE $ocez sfoooie  § |- $T va |1 Buiddis
086ye  $ | 096l § | 000fE $1- s[e61 s |ooee S |- $1 va Joo  |picog opis
STVINIIVA
XA TVIOLGNS H0TVT
- § 1~ 51~ E 51~ s [~ s 16055 §1 uH o0 USHIOMNOYI
- S|~ B s AE e $ o560 $| uH 00 NVNTHO JaHOMNON
- $1- AR e $1- $1- $ 2702 | BA |00 NOICER)
. s~ AR 51~ § 1= K $160Z5 1 uH 00 MIHSINI
: $ 1~ G 51~ I e $[6e5r $] uH [00 NENTEral
AR B sToozsz  $ - s |- ${o0co S| uH o N EIErTR)
- s~ e $1- A sT- $ (891, S| uH |00 NVASH04 M3HSINIZ
5i09r $ |- I sToroar  $ |- AE $ 12576 S| uH [os NYIW3904 H3H08V1
- s~ $1- 51~ $T- s~ STZviZ _$] ®A 00 Y3LNIJUVD LNOAV
B0V95 § |- s~ $loovos  § |- B ${150. $| uH 0% NVIW3N0 HaLNIGIVD
- A AE $1- $1- s~ §Tseee ] un o0 INZONIINIY3ANS
YoavT
WioL | NOISNZDE | NOISNILXZ | NOISNILXE e | LNR-AINO3 | LIND
NI gans | -dino3/uvw| woavar |HNAENSI T o vw | woawn | W | AMD NOLLdI¥OS3a
uoseyy 10] paeOg OPNYS 40 JUsWeIE/dey :NOILJI¥OSIA HOD
VN # 14
800 # W0'D

J99YSHIOM Sjews3

Yl [ LO3LIHIYY

sjooyas fjunod ulpieH ‘YINMO
S¥S  #103roud
{00Yy2S 3|pPIA UIpJe ise] :LD3roud




FaF

‘Agaiay palysites J0 papJoIde JOU pue pasasas AQalay 2B 4INS JOy W) 19E3u03 pue uonesuadwod |euciMppE ¥aas 0 s1ydl (je 1ey] aa1de 3Jom el

g awi] 153nbaJ Japso adueyd siyl 0y sanJed ay) 3sanbal sapio adueyd sy} jo Led e 10U 3Je SJapIo 3FUBYD 1IBIIU0D JAYI0 ||B PUE HJOM JIBIIUOD JIYIO [{B 4O UOHINIISUOD JO sainpadoid pue ‘saauanbas
‘SUBDW ‘SPOYIIW ‘$1503 B} aduewIoMad [BuIB0 3Y) ‘SBINPAYIS UONINIISUDD uodn 51533 pue 0] saBueyd "alep SIY) YINoIY] SBAREIUASAICE 5] JO JBUMQ B} JO SUOJIZEUI/SUOIIE JBYI0 PUE 'SJapIO
adueyd say1o ‘adueyd siyl AQ parraya Jo pasned yJom padueys puE PEIUDI aseq Byl uodn JoEdW) 3AIIE|MUND 34} PUB ‘UONIRIA[3IIE ‘PEIYIIAC PAPUIIXS ‘UoIsUadsSNS 1o uondnisip ‘sapuanYaul ‘sAejsp
Aue Jo) SLIE|D 3PN{IU] 10U SIOP PUE 51507 193JIp 53PNl Ajuo 35anbal Japio adueys siy) ‘paisanbal se yJom [eualew 1§ awnl 104 3sanbal 1apag aSueyd siyd ul Alenuos ayy o3 Sulyidue Suipueisylimion

czos69 _§ 1500 JONVHD TV10L
= "INNOWY IONVHD Od NANMO 103uid
Sz 9269 § 'd % O /M Tv1018NS
(62116 %G1 " JPHO PAULIOHSI-1RS DOM
005209 § Iviolans
005209 § S+W+1 WLOLENS
15408 OVNINODENS WIOL

LHAUFHAANINGINDIVIYILYN TVLIOL

a3anIdNH NIA¥Ng /M Jo8vY1 Tvi0L

VI LOFLIHOYY

$ [Tvi018ns ¥o8v]
- $ |- 3 1K $ |- $ - s - RS
S.0'9 $ [Gi09 3 1B $ (00509 6 - $ |- $1 S v SIS0 DOM

NOISNZD3
NOISN3LX3 NOISNIiX3 . LINN "dIND3
Tvi0L 3NN s g UNNENS [T RS ( LINR MOV | WiN | ALD NOILJINOSIa
= e
— WI00J [E50A PUE WI00J Ly J0j pasinbes BuipuUg [EUOHIPPY *NOILJINOSIA ¥OD
800(# W'O'D

siooyag Ajuno) uipseq ‘Wo

[ Jsvs |#153roud

|00YDG o|PPIN UIPIEH ISET 11D3rONd

XAV A XA 4

HOLIJIANLENDD
DHTUNALLIFIA

™M




006709 § (005209 S~ 31~ 3 V101 1500 29M
00086y § [ 00086% 8 |- 5= $[oo0esy 8 s _[001 [ uom siedey uiooy 1y - Z # 400
00SvS' L $ | 00SHeL  § |- s - s{oosvst o (007, | 4/Edey Wio0ISSEIO 690 - 1 # HOD
TVI0L8NS TVIISLV
- §[- §1- AE 3 STVIIILYW
- AE $1° s ; TVIOLans JOavT
- $[- A A I 51" §To066 &1 uH (00 T IOMNOYI
- $ 1~ A $ 1~ A K 310569 $| uH |00 NVINTH03 U3HOMNOYI
- T B A K AE $ 1220, _$] un o0 ICRERT)
- IE B S|~ A s~ $16025 $ | uH |00 HIHSINI
: I $T- $T- $T- K $Tecer ] uH 00 ENETa
: s~ K 51~ 3~ $ /- $lo0co $ | uH Joo H3LN3IUVD
: 5= s - s~ s 1~ A $1891. $ ] uH 00 NV3H04 HM3HSINIS
- s 1" sT- s~ AE 51~ $1z525 $1 uH |00 NYWIHO04 H3108v
- §1° s~ A s |- I $Tiviz §1 uH Joo HALNIAAYD LNOAV
: 5= sT- $1- AE $1- $1i50. $ | uH |00 N ECSEREINERTA)
- A s~ s~ s~ A $Tog88 $ | uH [00 INIONILNIIIANS
Joav]
wior | NoisNaixa | Noisnawa | Noisnana . LINR'dIND3 | LINN
an ans AIND3 /v | dogvy | LUNDEAS 1T o vw | woawn | WM | AD R

W00J [POOA PUE WOOJ Y 10§ padinbas Buipuuo teuopippy :NOILIIMISIA HOD
YN #id4d

L0 #°WOD

YHI (LO3LIHOYY

sfooyss Ajuno) uipiey ¥YINMO

193YSHIOM BjeWNST

4]

# 123roxd

jooyag e|ppiR uipJeH 3se3 103roud




Coating that works the first time!

VTC/VINYL TILE & GRQUT CONCRETE METAL

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #1
April 13, 2021

Date Work Performed: week of 3/22/2021

Project Address: 810 New Glendale Road Elizabethtown KY
Project Name: EHMS East Hardin Middle School

Concrete Floor Polishing

Change Order Extras: Vocal Class Room {Mockup)
Additional repair work -

Extra Grinding to remove damage.......... 850 x $.25 $212.50
Grout coat and patching.......... 850x $ .95 $ 807.50
Extra edge grinding to repair damage........ 105LF x $5.00 $525.00

Total $1545.00

Total Extra Cost: $1,545.00

Original Contract Amount:
Change Order Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the

original scope of work:
Client: Date:
Xtreme: Date:

6319 W. Hwy 146, Suite 101

Crestwood, KY 40014




Coating that works the first time!

VTC/VINYL TILE & GROUT CONCRETE METAL

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #2

Date Work Performed: week of 3/22/2021

Project Address: 810 New Glendale Road Elizabethtown KY
Project Name: EHMS East Hardin Middle School

Concrete Floor Polishing

Change Order Extras:  Art Room repair work*

Extra Grinding to remove damage........ $2264.00
Grout coat and patching......... $1056.00
Extra edge grinding to repair damage......... $1210.00

Total $4530.00
*Damages caused by failure to use proper floor protection
While using construction equipment by Rising Sun Dev.

Total Extra Cost: $4,530.00

Original Contract Amount:
Change Order Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date:

Xtreme: Date:




STEWART RICHEY CONTRACTING GROUP Providing Unsurpassed Service and Innovative Solutions
SERVICE GROUP th h our Exceptional Peoph
CONSTRUCTION | GENERAL CONTRACTING e b

2137 Glen Lity Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 | Phone: 270.842.5184 | Fax: 270.782.6654 | www.stewartrichey.com

Carmicle Masonry LLC Stewart Richey Construction, Inc.
1235 Lebanon Road Structural Steel
Danwille, KY 40422 US

Cust #

Cusiomer Ref

103511 | Rising Sun Masonry

Invoice #

Invoice Date

09/15/20

"Due Date
10/15/20

Net 30 Days

Description

Additional Beam at East Hardin

Unit Price Quantity

0.000 684.00
Notes: Total 684.00
Sales Tax
Less Retainage
Total Due 684.00

Page 1 of 1



STEWART RICHEY CONTRACTING GROUP Providing Unsurpassed Service and Innovative Solutions
SERVIGE G6ROUP h tional P
CONSTRUCTION | GENERAL CONTRACTING through our Exceptional People

2137 Glen Lily Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 | Phone: 270.842.5184 | Fax: 270.782.6654 | www.stewartrichey.com

Carmicle Masonry LLC Stewart Richey Construction, Inc.
1235 Lebanon Road Structural Steel
Danville, KY 40422 US

Cust # Customer Ret

103511 | East Hardin Middle

Iivoice #

Invoice Date

11141720

Due Date
12/11/20

Dise Date Terms

Net 30 Days

Description

Damaged Ladders 0,000 207200

Unit Price Quantity

|

Notes: Total 2,072.00
Sales Tax
Less Retainage
Total Due 2,072.00

Pagelofl



STEWART RICHEY CONTRACTING GROUP Providing Unsurpassed Service and Innovative Solutions
SERVICE GROUP th h tional People
CONSTRUCTION | GENERAL CONTRACTING rough our Exceptional Peop

2137 Glen Lily Road, Bowling Green, KY 42161 | Phone: 270.842.5184 | Fax: 270.782.6654 | www.stewartrichey.com

Coilo— |

Carmicle Masonry LLC Stewart Richey Construction, inc.
1235 Lebanon Road Structural Steel

Danville, KY 40422 uUS

Cust # Customer Ret

103511 | East Hardin Middle

Invoice #

Invaice Dale

11111/20

Cue Date

12/11/20

Disc Date Terms

Net 30 Days

Description

Damaged Joist Replacements

Unit Price Quantity

Amount

0.000 829.00

o . s e e ]

Notes: Total 829.00
Sales Tax
Less Retainage
Total Due 829.00

Pagelofl



STEW R CONTRACTING BROUP Providing Unsurpassed Service and Innovative Solutions
ART RICHEY | service crobe

through our Exceptional People
CONSTRUCTION | GENERAL CONTRACTING ough our Bxceptionat Feop

2137 Glen Lily Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 | Phone: 270.842.5184 | Fax: 270.782.6654 | www.stewartrichey.com

I
Alliance Corporation, Inc. Stewart Richey Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 1480 Structural Steel

Glasgow, KY 42142 US

Cust# Customer Ref Invoice # Invaice Date Due Date Disc Date

Terms
100022 | East Hardin Middle 91898 12/30/20 01/29/21 Net 30 Days
Description Unit Price Quantity Amount
Repair Anchor Rods — Per Doyle Gibson 0.000 2,681.00
Notes: Total 2,681.00
Sales Tax
Less Retainage
Total Due 2,681.00

Pagelofl



Change Order Request

alkreuth

Roofing and Sheet Metal

Project Name: E9-7115 East Hardin Middie School

C.OR. # E9-7115-0002
G.C. #
Date: 06/08/2021

Projectff: E9-7115

To: Alliance Corporation- Glasgow
Attn: Billy Parson
116 East College Street

Glasgow, KY 42141

Phone: Fax:

From:

Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, inc
Chase Cupryk

2131 Capstone Drive
Lexington, KY 40511

Phone: (859) 231-7663 Fax: (859)231-7669

We hereby propose to make the following changes:

Repairs

This price is good for 5 days. If conditions change, this price is void.

Change Order Price $17.867.96—

15,018.23

We are requesting a time extension of 5 days in conjunction with this change.

Chase Cupryk 6/8/2021

Author Date Sent

D Accepted The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original
contract unless otherwise specified.

Authorized Signature

Date of Acceptance

Page 10f2



alkreuth

Roofing and Sheet Metal

Change Order Request

Project Name: E9-7115 East Hardin Middle School

Labor

C.OR. # E9-711
GC. #

5-0002

Date: 06/08/2021

Project#: ES-7115

Warshouse labar 8.00

$25.00

lw

[gan

$0.00

$0.00 $200.00 0.00%

& | Amount| TotalLabor]

$0.00 $0.00 $200.00
Roofing fabor 100.00 §75.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 T $7.534.00 0.00% $0.00 $7.534.00
B Sub Total $0.00 $7,734.00 $0.00 $7,734.00
Grand Total $0.00 $7.734.00 $0.00 $7,734.00
Materials
Markup
Quantity Cost| Totalfax] Sub Total
Garland StressBase 80 5.00 $221.00 $66.30 $1,171.30 0.00% $0.00 $1,171.30
Garland Stressply EUV 200 $347.00 $41.64 $735.64 0.00% $0.00 $735.64
Garland Weather King Adhesive 1.00 $1,222.00 $73.32 $1,295.32 0.00% $0.00 $1,295.32
__[Drums} ] i
Garfand Flashing Bond 7 2.00 $113.00 $13.56 $239.56 0.00% $0.00 $239.56
Misc jtems/Trash/Rags/Cleaner 1.00 $232.00 $13.92 $245.92 0.00% $0.00 $245.92
Sub Total $208.74 $3,687.74 $0.00 $3,697.74
Grand Total $208.74 $3,687.74 $0.00 $3,687.74
Equipment
Markup
[ Equipment {  Quantity] Cost|  TotalTax| SubTotal| 2% | Amount| TotalEguip.|
12K Forklift Rental (per day) 2.00 $483 .80 $0.00 $967.60 0.00% $0.00 $967.60
? o Sub Total 0.00 $967.60 $0.00 " $967.60
Grand Total 0.0 $967.60 $0.00 $967.60
LumpSum
Markup
{ Description | Unit Type |  Quantity] Cost|  TotalTax| SubTotall % | Amount Total|
__Gartand freight 1.00 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00 0.00% $0.00 $365.00
o Sub Total $0.00 $365.00 ~ §0.00 $385.00
Grand Tota! $0.00 $365.00 $0.00 $365.00
Total $12,754.34
e ol (TR +)- ANV
Bond $350.74
Tota! $47;687.95
15 018.23

Page 2 of 2









SPRAY  INSULETION Ol MEMBRANE



Grayhawk

Request for Change
P.O. Box 12111 (40580) RFC Number: 2
2424 Merchant Street Date: 05/12/2021
Lexington, KY 40511
[We hereby propose to make the following changes: |

Provide labor, material, tools, & equipment to build approximately 80° L.f, of soffit per the attached drawing. Price
includes accelerated costs to complete the work as quickly as possible.

To: Project:

ALLIANCE CORPORATION EAST HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL*

P O BOX 1480 810 NEW GLENDALE ROAD

GLASGOW, KY 42142-1480 ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701

[Requested By: [Phone: |E-mal: ]

Bill Ford (859) 255-2754 bford@grayhawk-ky.com

IRecipients: {Phone: |E-mail: |

Billy Parson (270) 651-8848 bparson@alliancecorporation.com

[Requested Change: [change to Contract |

Labor $ 10,760.00

Materials, Equipment, Deliveries, and Tax $ 2,500.00

Bond $ 292.00

OH&P 10% $ 1,355.00
| RFC Total _ $ 14,907.00

Pricing is based upon conditions or documents provided by the dale issued above and is valid until 05/19/2021. Any changes to jobsite conditions,
which may include but are not limited to weather, unforeseen conditions, progress of other trades, accelerated scheduling, or out-of-sequance work
may result in additional costs. Unless stated otherwise the price above does not include overtime or costs for shift differential. Acceptance of this RFC

by verbal direction, signed authorization, or issuance of a Change Order constitutes the acceptance of this document and all lerms and conditions
centained herein.

Bill Ford Grayhawk, LLC 5 e i
Author Authorized Signature Date
ALLIANCE CORPORATION




T.0, MASONRY

Ve ; L
| i,
07 2119.A3
05 4000.82——.
o7 243,01
JOIST BRG.
125'-0 1/2"
. :
| %
T.0. MASONRY (_ } | ( e
Voo - il #
122-8" | U = C,
' : | f.
[T )
| i
! )
B
07 219,83 .
04 2000.K1 -  E— - R 2
04 2000 A0—
[
04 2000.8% k ( J..I
(P
e l ” | =
I Aok
| —'; | [OSHIIAL
| s i

|

T
Il
01

7 5500.H1

“.\ R .

A EXTEND TO DECK AND SEAL

05 2100.A1

53 GWB ON 3 518"
" MET. STUD FRAMING

H
[T

1" PAST FARTHEST CONDUIT OR BOX

-
<

[ BELOW LAST 80X OR CONDUIT
+ NEXT CMU JOINT

REFER TO SECTION
FOR TYPICAL NOTES

A-31

B.0. LINTEL
116'- 8"

J\'-_..-_




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
55181)

Form Status: Saved

Project: New East Hardin Middte School

BG Number: 18-267 District: Hardin County (231)
Status: Active Phase: Construction (View Checklist)

Contract: Rising Sun Developing Inc, 0040, Masonry

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/2/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Coanstruction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,305,600.00
Net Approved COs $59,811.98
Remaining After Approved COs $1,245,788.02
Net All COs $12,910.75
Remaining After All COs $1,292,689.25

This Requested Change Order Amount ($56,344.98)

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,292,689.25

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Backcharge for dozer & roller on site to maintain areas disturbed by mason, backcharge for
soffit in cafeteria after cmu wall was installed, backcharge for necessary repairs caused by
equipment operators, backcharge for SKUDO repair and replacement due to damage by lifts,
backcharge to repair damage to membrane roof

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in zero cost change to the owner due to backcharges will offset costs for repairs.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order,

Detailed Cost Breakdown



Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $35,144.78 62.37%

Materials $15,242.94 27.05%

Profit and Overhead $5,314.52 9.43%

Bond Insurance 3$642.74 1.14%
Cost Breakdown Total: $56,344.98

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 55181)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




